Total Fee of the Agreement

located on page 17, lines 1 through 4, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“Notwithstanding any other provisions in this Agreement, the maximum total 

compensation payable under this Agreement shall not exceed two million and 

five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) over the entire potential five-year 

term of this Agreement. Fees shall be calculated at the hourly cost rates shown 

November 4, 2025

in Attachment B, and shall not exceed agreed maximums for each phase of a 

project.” 

2. Section 6 COMPENSATION/INVOICING, Subsection B. Basic Fee of the Agreement 

located on page 17, lines 12 through 15, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“Within the maximum total compensation payable under this Agreement, not to 

exceed two million and five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) over the 

entire potential five-year term of this Agreement, the Basic Fee for each project 

shall be as mutually agreed to in writing between the Consultants and the Facility 

Services Division Manager or his/her designated representative.” 

3.